DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$5.85 Rec:\$40.00 \$45.85

2021-960115

Pgs=3

01/19/2021 08:20 AM

GODEEDS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: GODEEDS, INC. Attn: LegalZoom Dept. 8940 Main Street Clarence, NY 14031

File No. 544196710-65950159 &

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Andrew Spoonhower and Michelle Spoonhower 4361 Via Alegre Yorba Linda, CA 92886

Tax ID No.: 1319-30-721-006

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS DEED made and entered into on this 11 day of 160 , 20 2 , by and between Robin L. Kish and Keith V. Kish, wife and husband, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, a mailing address of 1225 Puerto Natales Drive, Placentia, CA 92870, hereinafter referred to as Grantor(s) and Andrew Spoonhower and Michelle Spoonhower, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, a mailing address of 4361 Via Alegre, Yorba Linda, CA 92886, hereinafter referred to as Grantee(s).

WITNESSETH: That the said Grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of ONE and NO/100 (\$1.00) DOLLAR, cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have this day remise, release, quitclaim and convey to the said Grantee(s) the following described real estate located in Douglas County, NEVADA:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Also known as: 400 Ridge Club Drive, Stateline, NV 89449

SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, AND LIMITATIONS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

Prior instrument reference: Document Number: 2020-949726, Recorded: 07/27/2020

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the lot or parcel above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining unto the said Grantee(s) and unto the heirs, administrators, successors or assigns of the Grantee(s) forever in FEE SIMPLE.

And that said conveyance does not render the Grantor(s) insolvent nor is it for the purpose of defrauding any of the creditors of the Grantor(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has/have signed and sealed this deed, the day and year above written.

Robin L. Kish

Reith V. Kish

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Ovange

On _______, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State personally appeared Robin L. Kish and Keith V. Kish personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon belief of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WIZ YAZUU MOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE

MTT Gavcia
Printed Name of Notary Public

My commission expires: July 19, 2022

M. T. GARCIA
COMM...2247065
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SAN BERNARBINO COUNTY
My Term Exp. July 19, 2022

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. 014 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded August 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended, by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

APN: 1319-30-721-006

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 400 Ridge Club Drive, Stateline, NV 89449



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	()
a. <u>1319-30-721-006</u>	\ \
b	\ \
c.	\ \
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
A TON	BookPage:
- Committed	Date of Recording:
	Notes:
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ <u>\$1,084.00</u>
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proc. Transfer Tax Value:	operty (
o. Hanster rax value:	\$ \$1.084.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 5.85
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a Transfer Town P.	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage heiner	
	00 %
and andersighed decistes and acknowledges a	The state of the s
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is and can be supported by documentation if called up	correct to the best of their information and belief
and can be supported by documentation if called up	correct to the best of their information and belief, con to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	any claimed exemption, or other determination of
to NRS 375 020 is a result in a penalty of 10% of	f the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
to 1983 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointl	the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant y and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature of Mr. S. W.	data to the state of the state
Signature Apple LSL	Capacity: Grantor
Circle	
Signature	Capacity:
SELLED (CD ANTION)	7 7
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name:Robin L. Kish and Keith V. Kish	Print Name: Andrew Spoonhower and Michelle Spoonhower
Address: 1225 Puerto Natales Drive	Address: 4361 Via Alegre
City: Placentia State: CA Zin: 92870	City: Yorba Linda
State: CA Zip: 92870	State: CA Zip: 92886
COMPANY/PEDCON DECEMBER	1 32000
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDS	NG (Required if not seller or buver)
SOUCCUS, IIIC.	Escrow#
- CO TO MAIN ONCE	
City: Clarence	State: NY Zip: 14031

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED